Growth %   3.7%   1.6%   6.8%   4.7%   3.8%

- ------------
(1) EBITA equals earnings before interest and non-deduction amortization.

(2) Cash tax is based on the effective tax rate of 38%.

(3) Depreciation and Amortization includes both deductible and non-deductible
   amortization.

(4) Includes 506,047 shares held under option.  Cash proceeds from options
   equals $4,568,805.

   IV.  PRO FORMA COMBINATION ANALYSIS

   Pro Forma Combination Analysis

   Pro Forma Mustang Balance Sheet as of 12/31/97
   ($ in millions)

   Transaction   Mustang
   Tiger(a)   Mustang(a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Assets
  Cash   $61.4   $25.0   ($15.6)(b)   $70.8
  Other Current Assets   182.0   245.2   427.2
   ------   --------   -----------   --------
   Total Current Assets   243.4   270.2   498.0

  Fixed Assets   202.7   411.5   614.2
  Investments   5.2   296.3   (139.2)(c)   162.3
  Intangible Assets   176.1   117.6   470.1 (d)   763.8
  Other Assets   35.7   20.0   6.6 (e)   62.3
   ------   --------   -----------   --------
   Total Assets   $663.1   $1,115.6   321.9   $2,100.6
   ======   ========   ===========   ========
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
  Accounts Payable   $29.2   $52.7   $81.9
  Other Current Liabilities   35.8   84.7   120.5
   ------   --------   -----------   --------
   Total Current Liabilities   65.0   137.4   202.4

  Existing Debt   --   520.2   (210.2)(f)   310.0
  Acquisition Debt   --   --   1,095.2 (g)   1,095.2
  Other Liabilities   44.5   183.2   (39.0)(h)   188.7
   ------   --------   -----------   --------
   Total Liabilities   109.5   841.0   846.3   1,796.8

  Common Equity   553.6   274.6   (524.4)(i)   304.8
   ------   --------   -----------   --------
   Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   $663.1   $1,115.6   321.9   $2,100.6
   ======   ========   ===========   ========

- --------------------
(a)  From company projections received from Tiger and Mustang, respectively.  For Tiger, cash is shown net of debt balances.
(b)  Assumed use of excess cash to finance transaction.
(c)  Reversal of carrying value of Tiger investment held by Mustang.
(d)  Net additional transaction goodwill calculated as adjusted purchase price less deferred tax of $39.0 million and adjusted
   book value not already held by Mustang.
(e)  Deferred of financing fees.
(f)  Assumes Mustang refinances existing bank debt with acquisition debt.  Mustang to keep $310 million convertible subordinated

[…]

--------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total Liabilities   1,721.9   1,644.9   1,568.2   1,452.6   1,307.9

   Common Equity   410.3   509.1   633.6   778.0   944.2
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   $2,132.2   $2,154.0   $2,201.8   $2,230.7   $2,252.1
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

- ---------------------
Source:   Management projections for Tiger, Mustang, respectively.

   Pro Forma Transaction Analysis

   Pro Forma Capitalization and Coverage Analysis
   ($ in millions)

   Projected(a)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   At Close   1998   1999   2000   2001   2002
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------  ----------

Total Senior/Bank Debt   $1,095.2   $1,000.1   $888.2   $766.8   $618.8   $430.5
Total Debt (incl. Convertible debt)   1,405.2   1,310.1   1,198.2   1,076.8   928.8   740.5

Total Senior Bank Debt/EBITDA   3.9x   3.1x   2.5x   1.9x   1.5x   1.0x
Total Debt (incl. Convertible debt)/EBITDA   5.0x   4.1x   3.3x   2.7x   2.2x   1.7x

Total Interest Expense   $90.8   $84.0   $75.4   $66.9   $56.6

EBITDA/Interest Expense   3.5x   4.3x   5.3x   6.3x   7.9x
EBITDA - CapEx/Interest Expense   2.5x   3.3x   4.2x   5.2x   6.6x

Debt/Equity/Ratio (Pre-Convert)   4.6x   3.4x   2.5x   1.8x   1.2x   0.8x
   (Post-Convert)   1.8x   1.4x   1.1x   0.8x   0.6x   0.4x

Debt/Total Cap. (Pre-Convert)   82.2%   77.4%   71.3%   64.0%   55.3%   44.6%
   (Post-Convert)   64.1   59.1   52.9   45.5   36.8   25.9

- --------------------
(a) Based on management projections provided by Tiger and Mustang, respectively.  Closing assumed as of 12/31/97; multiples
   based on LTM (9/30/97) results.  Assumes $4 million in annual pre-tax cost savings, interest rate on acquisition debt of 7.0%
   and a marginal tax rate of 37%.

   APPENDIX

   Analysis of Selected Public Companies
   ($ in millions, except per share data)

   Current   Current

[…]

Pro Forma   Estimated
   1997   1998
   FYE 12/31   ---------   ---------
   EBITDA/Interest Expense (net)   3.0x   3.8x
   (EBITDA-Capex)/Interest Expense (net)   2.0   2.6
   Net Debt/EBITDA   4.6   4.0
   Net Debt/Total Capitalization   84.6%   79.3%
   Total Debt/Total Capitalization   85.0%   79.9%

Confidential   Project Yacht
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Transaction Summary
(Dollars in Millions, Except Per Share Data)

Pro Forma Balance Sheet   Sloop   Schooner
   Estimated  Estimated   Consolidated
Assets   12/31/97   12/31/97 Adjustments  Pro Forma
- ------   ----------- --------- ------------ ----------
Cash and Equivalents ..... $   25.0 $  143.1  ($ 126.5)   $   41.5
Accounts Receivable .....   126.0   84.0   0.0   210.0
Inventory .....   71.0   94.3   0.0   165.3
Other Current Assets .....   40.0   4.7   0.0   44.7
   ---------  -------   -------   ---------
Total Current Assets .....   262.0   326.0   (126.5)   461.5

Net Property, Plant & Equipment ....   411.5   203.0   0.0   614.5
Transaction Goodwill .....   0.0   0.0   468.2   468.2
Existing Goodwill .....   66.6   175.9   0.0   242.5
Deferred Fees .....   0.0   0.0   8.0   8.0
Other Intangible Assets .....   51.0   0.0   0.0   51.0
Investments in Affiliates .....   284.3   0.0   (139.2)   145.1
Other Assets .....   11.0   39.9   0.0   50.9
   ---------  -------   -------   ---------
Total Assets .....  $ 1,086.3  $ 744.9   $ 210.5   $ 2,041.7
   =========  =======   =======   =========
Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Accounts Payable .....   60.0   30.7   0.0   90.7
Other Current Liabilities .....   98.0   36.3   0.0   134.3
   ---------  -------   -------   ---------
Total Current Liabilities .....   158.0   67.0   0.0   225.0

Other Liabilities .....   0.0   4.0   0.0   4.0
Deferred Tax .....   183.4   44.2   (39.0)   188.5

Bank Revolver .....   191.9   73.3   (265.2)   0.0
Acquisition Debt - Revolver .....   0.0   0.0   571.2   571.2
Acquisition Senior Debt 1 -
  Term Loan.....   0.0   0.0   500.0   500.0
Existing Convertible Sub. Debt
  Sloop.....   310.0   0.0   0.0   310.0
Total Long Term Debt .....   501.9   73.3   805.9   1,381.2
   ---------  -------   -------   ---------
Total Liabilities .....   843.3   188.5   766.9   1,798.7
Common Equity .....   243.0   556.4   (556.4)   243.0
   ---------  -------   -------   ---------
Total Liabilities and Equity .....  $ 1,086.3  $ 744.9   $ 210.5   $ 2,041.7
   =========  =======   =======   =========

- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Exhibits

- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------

- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Comparable Companies Analysis

- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Confidential   Project Yacht